
     
 

 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
Northumberland School Games – Year 3 and 4 gymnastics 
Our squad of six girls from Years 3 and 4 took part in their qualifying event for the Northumberland School 
Games. There were eleven other schools from our area taking part in the competition, where two routines had to 
be performed in front of qualified gymnastic judges who were scoring the routines. The total scores from both 
routines were added together which led to a winner. We are extremely proud to share that our squad of two Year 
3 and four Year 4 children finished second overall. All the routines performed were excellent. In addition to 
winning the competition, our team also picked up two nominations made by other schools to one of the six 
School Games values. Well done to the whole team. 
 
Magic Breakfast 
Thank you to everyone who has sent their reply slip back into school. Please could we ask that all reply slips are 
returned by Wednesday 13th February to allow us to plan for beginning this after half term. 
 
World Down Syndrome Day 
This is on Thursday 21st March and we will be asking everyone at school to 
wear odd socks and bring a small donation in towards this charity. 
 
Bookshop 
Our next bookshop will be on Thursday 27th March. 
 
 
 
 
Diary Dates 
Friday 15th February  School closes for half term 
Monday 25th February  School opens after half term 
Wednesday 27th March  Bookshop 
Friday 29th March  Nursery Open afternoon 
    No afternoon Nursery session 
Monday 1st April  Parent/Carer Evening 
Thursday 4th April  Parent/Carer Evening 
Friday 5th April   Easter egg competition 
    No afternoon Nursery 
    School finished for Easter holidays 
Tuesday 23rd April  School opens for summer term 
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